
Rule-4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06240030 

Name of Company 

Black Lion Investments Ltd 

1/We 

Sandra Lillian Mundy, Latimer House, 5 Cumberland Place, Southampton, S015 2BH 

Alan Peter Whalley, Latimer House, 5 Cumberland Place, Southampton, $015 2BH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 11 February 2015 

Signed _S => Date 16 February 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

James Cowper Kreston 

Latimer House 

5 Cumberland Place =" fp 
Ref JBLAQ69L/SM/PW/RW/IR/JM 

Ene Oficial Use 

18/02/2015 #110 
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Black Lion Investments Ltd 

on the 11 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ste a OE Ax > 

Signed set A CO 

Dated u f6BR2015 



Black Lion Investments Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIt 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 587,829 04 

587,829 04 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (587,829 04) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorffall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 46,001 32 

Employees 236,887 91 

HMRC - PAYE and CT 88,237 88 
Loan Note Holders (inc Interest) 1,769,314 00 

2,140,441 11 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (2,140,441 11) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 587,829 04 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2,728,270 15) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 5,817 00 
§,817 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,734,087 15) 

a 

Signature i Date 11 FER Zar 



JBLAO69L - Black Lion Investments Ltd 

Notes to Statement of Affairs 

1 BLI Education Limited ts insolvent and in administration and accordingly no realisation is expected 
from this investment 

2 Schools Tube Limited is a dormant company with £1,000 cash at bank The company appears, 
therefore, to have a right to £450 from this company as a 45% shareholder It is not clear at this 
stage, however, whether the funds can be accessed and realised 

3. Sherston Publishing Group Limited is an active private company As the shares in the company are ; 
not publicly traded it is not possible to calculate the current value of the investment in this company 
or be sure that the investment ts realisable 

4 Crystal Acquisition Limited has a fixed and floating charge over the assets of the company dated 9 
July 2008 Should a realisation be made from the company’s shareholding's then it is expected that 
those realisations will be caught by this charge Prior to any payment being made to the 
chargeholder a security review will, however, be performed 

5 The book value for book debts is per the 2013 accounts and are no longer collectable 
6 The company had employees in 2010/11 who were not pard certain amounts due to them as salary 

It is not clear whether these amounts were forgone by the employees and have, therefore, been 
included for completeness 

7 The company has issued a number of unsecured loan notes These loan noted have accrued 
interest and those amounts are included in the claims stated on the statement of affairs 

8 Exclusion from the list of creditors does not prevent a creditor from making a valid claim in the ' 
liquidation 

9 Inclusion of the list of creditors does not bind the creditors or the liquidator to the amount shown 
10 No material transactions have taken place between the signing of the statement of affairs and the 

meeting of creditors 

Page 1 of 1


